

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA, HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No. 23925 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
10	03.12.2025	<u>SK,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue is directed to produce the record pertaining to the proceedings No.ROR B/1494/2017 dated 28-12-2017 on the file of Tahsildar, Kondapaka Mandal, Siddipet District. Registry is directed to delete the matter under the caption 'for dismissal'. Post after three (3) weeks. Post on 24-12-2025. _____ SK,J kvr	

--	--	--	--